



# DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. & Admn. Off : "PGP House" No.59, (Old No.57) Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.  
Tel : +91-44-28254176, 28254609, 28311313, 28234000 E-mail : dfl@pgpgroup.in / secretarial@dharanifinance.com  
CIN : L65191TN1990PLC019152 GST : 33AAACD1282G1Z4 PAN : AAACD1282G

---

13<sup>th</sup> February 2026

DFL/FR/Newspaper Publication/Feb 2026

To,  
The Listing Department,  
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal street,  
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001  
Maharashtra

**SCRIP CODE: 511451**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub:** Newspaper publication - Un-audited financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025

Pursuant to Regulations 33 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements pertaining to the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

The said advertisements were published in Makkal Kural (Tamil Edition) and Financial Express (English Edition) on February 12, 2026 and February 13, 2026, respectively. Copies of the newspaper publications are attached.

We request you to take this on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED**

**MURUGAVEL RAMASAMY**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
**DIN: 10693633**

Encl: as above



**RELIGARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 Regd. off: First Floor, Office No. 101, 2E/23,  
 Jhandewalan Extn., New Delhi -110055  
 CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935 | Phone: +91-11-4472 5676,  
 Website: [www.religare.com](http://www.religare.com) | E-mail: [investorservices@religare.com](mailto:investorservices@religare.com)

**SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALISATION OF PHYSICAL SECURITIES**

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/ HO/38/13/11(2)/2026-MIRSD-PDI/ I/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, the shareholders are hereby informed that a special window has been opened for a period of one year from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027, for Transfer and Dematerialisation of physical securities of Religare Enterprises Limited ("Company" or "REL"), which were sold/ purchased prior to April 01, 2019. The said special window shall also be available for such transfer requests which were submitted earlier and were rejected/returned/not attended to due to deficiency in the documents/process/or otherwise.

Shareholders are encouraged to take advantage of this opportunity by furnishing the requisite documents, complete in all respects, as listed in the aforesaid SEBI circular to the REL's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032.

Once all the documents are found in order by the RTA, securities so transferred shall be credited to the transferee only in demat mode and shall be under lock-in for a period of one year from the date of registration of transfer. Such securities shall not be transferred/lien-marked/pledged during the said lock-in period.

For further details, shareholders may contact KFin Technologies Ltd. at the toll-free number 1-800-309-4001 or email [enward.ris@kfinetech.com](mailto:enward.ris@kfinetech.com).

For Religare Enterprises Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Anuj Jain  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: February 13, 2026  
 Place: New Delhi

**CHENNAI MEENAKSHI MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Devaki Hospital Limited)  
 CIN: L85110TN1990PLC019545  
 Regd. Office: New No.70, (Old No. 149), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600004  
 Phone No. 044-2993938; Fax: 044-24993282; E-Mail: [cmhshospitals@gmail.com](mailto:cmhshospitals@gmail.com), Website: [www.cmmh.in](http://www.cmmh.in)

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025**

Rupees in lakhs Except EPS

| PARTICULARS                                                                             | Quarter ended          |                        | Nine Months ended      |                        | Year ended 31.03.2025 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                                                                         | 31.12.2025 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2024 (Unaudited) |                       |
| Total Income from Operations (net)                                                      | 937.96                 | 980.85                 | 909.31                 | 2810.70                | 2608.10               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax                                 | -55.34                 | 12.84                  | -65.26                 | -118.08                | -174.64               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax                                  | -54.06                 | 14.96                  | -62.95                 | -108.75                | -168.66               |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                               | -58.71                 | 10.31                  | -63.49                 | -122.70                | -170.28               |
| Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)                                  | 746.89                 | 746.89                 | 746.89                 | 746.89                 | 746.89                |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -935.62               |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualised) (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)             | -0.72                  | 0.20                   | -0.84                  | -1.46                  | -2.26                 |
| Basic EPS (in Rs.)                                                                      | -0.72                  | 0.20                   | -0.84                  | -1.46                  | -2.26                 |
| Diluted EPS (in Rs.)                                                                    | -0.72                  | 0.20                   | -0.84                  | -1.46                  | -2.26                 |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31.12.2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.cmmh.in](http://www.cmmh.in)).

QR Code link for full format: 

Place: Chennai  
 Dated: 11th February, 2026

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of CHENNAI MEENAKSHI MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 GOMATHI R  
 Chairman and Managing Director

**DHARANI FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65191TN1990PLC019152  
 Address: No. 59 (Old No.57), 'PGP HOUSE' Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034,  
 Telephone: 044 28311313, email: [secretarial@dharanifinance.com](mailto:secretarial@dharanifinance.com) | website: [www.dharanifinance.com](http://www.dharanifinance.com)

**FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2025**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No.     | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended 31-12-2025 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31-12-2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31-12-2024 (Unaudited) |
|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1.          | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 36.52                                | 105.55                                   | 42.99                                |
| 2.          | Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)                                                             | 27.09                                | 72.03                                    | 23.03                                |
| 3.          | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)                                                        | 23.04                                | 44.95                                    | 10.81                                |
| 4.          | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)                                                         | 15.82                                | 42.23                                    | 23.03                                |
| 5.          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 15.82                                | 42.23                                    | 23.03                                |
| 6.          | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 499.72                               | 499.72                                   | 499.72                               |
| 7.          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year                                         | -                                    | -                                        | -                                    |
| 8.          | Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                                              |                                      |                                          |                                      |
| (a) Basic   |                                                                                                                                              | 0.32                                 | 0.85                                     | 0.46                                 |
| (b) Diluted |                                                                                                                                              | 0.32                                 | 0.85                                     | 0.46                                 |

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th February 2026. The Statutory Auditors have issued a modified opinion on the unaudited financial results.
- The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, to the extent applicable.
- The Company has given Inter-Corporate Deposit (ICD) of INR 200 Lakhs to M/s. Arav Exports Private Limited on July 4, 2017. However, the Company has not received interest on ICD till date. Therefore, no accrued interest on ICD has been recognized in the books of accounts for the quarter ended 31st December 2025. This is a matter of modified opinion by the auditors.
- Accrued interest on loans and advances receivable on the above-mentioned loans has been carried at outstanding values. However, no provision has been made in the books of accounts based on the prudential norms. Management is of the opinion, based on discussions with the customer, that full repayment of the outstanding receivable from the said customer is expected to happen. This is a matter of modified opinion by the auditors.
- The Company is engaged in the business of Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) activities. Both in the current and previous financial years, the Company was solely engaged in NBFC activities. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Company has identified only one reportable segment, i.e., NBFC activities. Since there are no other segments that meet the criteria for separate reporting, no additional segment disclosures are required.

By the order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Dr. Palani G Periasamy  
 Chairman - DIN 00081002

Place: Chennai  
 Date: 11-02-2026

**MATRIMONY.COM LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: No.94, TVH Belicia Towers, Tower II, 5th Floor, MRC Nagar, Raja Annamalaiapuram, Chennai - 600028  
 Website: [www.matrimony.com](http://www.matrimony.com)  
 CIN: L63090TN2001PLC047432

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2025**  
 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                         | Quarter ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited) |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations                                                                        | 11,936                                      | 36,179                                          | 11,844                                      |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)                                           | 1,066                                       | 3,144                                           | 1,212                                       |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                      | 1,066                                       | 3,144                                           | 1,212                                       |
| 4.      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)                                       | 830                                         | 2,446                                           | 997                                         |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                                           | 840                                         | 2,455                                           | 994                                         |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                | 1,078                                       | 1,078                                           | 1,078                                       |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                                           | 23,081                                          | -                                           |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each not annualized):                                                 |                                             |                                                 |                                             |
| 1.      | Basic:                                                                                              | 3.85                                        | 11.34                                           | 4.54                                        |
| 2.      | Diluted:                                                                                            | 3.85                                        | 11.34                                           | 4.54                                        |

Notes:

- The extract of the unaudited standalone financial results are as under: -

| Particulars                                                      | Quarter ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited) |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| Total Income from operations                                     | 11,915                                      | 35,940                                          | 11,738                                      |
| Net Profit for the period before tax and after Exceptional items | 1,121                                       | 3,175                                           | 1,193                                       |
| Net Profit for the period after tax and Exceptional items        | 898                                         | 2,500                                           | 984                                         |

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at [www.matrimony.com](http://www.matrimony.com).

3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on February 11th 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2026 at Chennai.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Matrimony.com Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Murugavel Janakiraman  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
 Date: February 12, 2026

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU  
**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**AMENDMENT**  
 The following amendment is issued to this office Tender Notice No. 124/2025-2026/BCMC-1/CHENNAI Dated: 10.02.2026.

| Sl. No. | Name of Work                                                                                                                               | Previously Published Tender Notice Date | Amendment Tender Notice Date |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| 1.      | Construction of 5th to 10th Floor over the proposed 4th Floor of Neuroscience Block in Rajiv Gandhi Government General Hospital, Chennai-3 | 10.02.2026                              | 11.02.2026                   |

All other conditions remains unaltered in Tender Notice

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PWD.,  
 Building Construction & Maintenance Circle-1,  
 Chepauk, Chennai 600 005

DIPR/1001/TENDER/2026

**DHRUVA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L67120RJ1994PLC008593  
 Regd. Office: 003-A, Circleview, Apartment-169, Fatehpur, Near Sukhadia circle, Udaipur, Rajasthan-313001.  
 Email: [dhruva@dhruvacapital.com](mailto:dhruva@dhruvacapital.com), Website: [www.dhruvacapital.com](http://www.dhruvacapital.com).

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2025**  
 (₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

| S. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended          |                        |                        | Nine-months ended      |                        |                      | Year-ended 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                              | 31-12-2025 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2025 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2025 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2024 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |                                 |
| 1      | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 67.02                  | 78.37                  | 61.55                  | 224.57                 | 164.21                 | 212.88               |                                 |
| 2      | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                 | 152.94                 | 42.27                  | 10.85                  | 434.76                 | 126.05                 | 146.53               |                                 |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*                                             | 152.94                 | 42.27                  | 10.85                  | 434.76                 | 126.05                 | 146.53               |                                 |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                    | 152.94                 | 42.27                  | 8.14                   | 434.10                 | 99.75                  | 102.24               |                                 |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 146.09                 | (86.13)                | 8.14                   | 250.13                 | 99.75                  | (134.69)             |                                 |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 719.03                 | 719.03                 | 719.03                 | 719.03                 | 719.03                 | 719.03               |                                 |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                    |                                 |
|        | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                         |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |                                 |
|        | Basic:                                                                                                                                       | 3.60                   | (2.12)                 | 0.20                   | 6.16                   | 2.46                   | (2.73)               |                                 |
|        | Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | 3.60                   | (2.12)                 | 0.20                   | 6.16                   | 2.46                   | (2.73)               |                                 |

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Shreeram Bagla  
 Whole-time director  
 DIN:01895499

Place: Udaipur  
 Date: February 12, 2026

**SINGER India Limited**  
 CIN: L52109DL1977PLC025405  
 Registered Office : Institute for Studies in Industrial Development (ISID), 3rd Floor, Block C-2-3 ISID Campus, 4, Vasant Kunj Institutional Area, New Delhi - 110070  
 Website: [www.singerindia.com](http://www.singerindia.com); E-mail: [mail@singerindia.com](mailto:mail@singerindia.com); M: +91 98990 22769

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

| S. No. | Particulars                                                                                          | Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited) |
|--------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| 1      | Total Income                                                                                         | 16,283                               | 10,734                               | 39,580                                   |
| 2      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)                     | 822                                  | 198                                  | 1,020                                    |
| 3      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)                | 731                                  | 198                                  | 929                                      |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)                 | 539                                  | 151                                  | 686                                      |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                                                            | 527                                  | 149                                  | 672                                      |
| 6      | Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 per share)                                                   | 1,244                                | 1,233                                | 1,244                                    |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year. | -                                    | -                                    | -                                        |
| 8      | Earning per share (of ₹ 2 each)                                                                      |                                      |                                      |                                          |
|        | Basic:- In Rupees                                                                                    | 0.87                                 | 0.24                                 | 1.11                                     |
|        | Diluted-In Rupees                                                                                    | 0.87                                 | 0.24                                 | 1.11                                     |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, are available on the Company's website i.e. [www.singerindia.com](http://www.singerindia.com) and also on the Bombay Stock Exchanges website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on February 12, 2026.
- # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
- Scan the QR code below to view the complete financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Singer India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rakesh Khanna  
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00266132

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 12 February 2026

**UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, 3-6-307/1, 3-6-307/2, 3-6-308/1, Hyderabad Main Road, Simple Natural Systems, Basheer Bagh, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500004  
 Website: [www.udayjewellery.com](http://www.udayjewellery.com); CIN: L74900TG1999PLC080813

**Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025**  
 Rs. In Lakhs

| Sl.No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | 3 months ended 31.12.2025 | Previous 3 months ended 30.09.2025 | Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 31.12.2024 | Year to date for current period ended 31.12.2025 | Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31.12.2024 | Previous year ended 31.03.2025 |
|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)               | (Unaudited)                        | (Unaudited)                                              | (Unaudited)                                      | (Unaudited)                                                 | (Audited)                      |
| 1.     | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 18446.76                  | 13617.50                           | 9940.89                                                  | 43372.09                                         | 20328.66                                                    | 28806.83                       |
| 2.     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                      | 583.77                    | 759.61                             | 608.83                                                   | 2380.51                                          | 1319.09                                                     | 1468.39                        |
| 3.     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                 | 583.77                    | 759.61                             | 608.83                                                   | 2380.51                                          | 1319.09                                                     | 1468.39                        |
| 4.     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                  | 431.34                    | 587.28                             | 453.66                                                   | 1794.70                                          | 983.90                                                      | 1086.64                        |
| 5.     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 431.34                    | 587.28                             | 453.66                                                   | 1794.70                                          | 983.90                                                      | 1091.40                        |
| 6.     | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 2382.19                   | 2382.19                            | 2262.19                                                  | 2382.19                                          | 2262.19                                                     | 2292.19                        |
| 7.     | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                      | -                         | -                                  | -                                                        | -                                                | -                                                           | 8299.77                        |
| 8.     | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                                            |                           |                                    |                                                          |                                                  |                                                             |                                |
|        | Basic:                                                                                                                                       | 1.81                      | 2.56                               | 2.05                                                     | 5.14                                             | 4.46                                                        | 4.89                           |
|        | Diluted:                                                                                                                                     | 1.81                      | 2.56                               | 2.05                                                     | 5.14                                             | 4.46                                                        | 4.89                           |

Notes:

- The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 12th February 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by Ind AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only, accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried an audit of the above results for the quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2025 and have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.
- The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with present results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Ritesh Kumar Sanghi  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00628033

Hyderabad  
 Date: 12th Feb, 2026

**KERALA AYURVEDA LIMITED**  
 CIN - L24233KL1992PLC006592  
 Regd. Office, XV/551, Nedumbassery, Athani P.O., Aluva-683585  
 Ph: 0484-2476301 (4 lines) Fax: 0484-2474376  
 E-mail: [info@keralaayurveda.biz](mailto:info@keralaayurveda.biz) Website: [www.keralaayurveda.biz](http://www.keralaayurveda.biz)

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

The Board of Directors of Kerala Ayurveda Limited ("the Company") at the meeting held on February 12, 2026 approved the Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 ("the Results")

The complete results with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors have been posted on the website of stock exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and company's website at <https://keralaayurveda.com/pages/corporate-announcements> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Kerala Ayurveda Limited  
 Sd/-  
 George K T  
 Chief Financial officer

Location: Aluva  
 Date: February 12, 2026

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

**ENTERO HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
 CIN:L74999HR2018PLC072204  
 Registered Office: Plot No. I-35, Building -B, Industrial Area Phase-I, 13/7 Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana, 121003  
 Corporate Office: Entero House, Crystal Plaza, 158 C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400098  
 Email: [info@enterohealthcare.com](mailto:info@enterohealthcare.com) Tel. No.: 022-26529100 Website: [www.enterohealthcare.com](http://www.enterohealthcare.com)

**Extract of consolidated & standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)**

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | CONSOLIDATED (Rs. in Millions) |                                |                               |                               |                               |                          |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | For the Quarter Ended          |                                |                               | For the Nine Months Ended     |                               |                          |
|                                                                                                                                              | December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)  | September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2024 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2024 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2025 (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 17,065.18                      | 15,709.48                      | 13,589.96                     | 46,812.85                     | 37,567.24                     | 50,957.80                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 485.77                         | 446.25                         | 394.39                        | 1,295.67                      | 1,015.14                      | 1,387.39                 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 403.99                         | 446.25                         | 394.39                        | 1,213.89                      | 1,015.14                      | 1,387.39                 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 338.78                         | 366.00                         | 294.48                        | 1,007.12                      | 760.11                        | 1,074.34                 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 338.69                         | 361.85                         | 294.42                        | 1,004.09                      | 759.38                        | 1,079.21                 |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 435.11                         | 435.09                         | 434.94                        | 435.11                        | 434.94                        | 435.08                   |
| Other Equity                                                                                                                                 | -                              | -                              | -                             | -                             | -                             | 16,806.37                |
| Earnings Per Share                                                                                                                           |                                |                                |                               |                               |                               |                          |
| - Basic (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 10/- each)                                                      | 6.35                           | 7.26                           | 5.85                          | 20.00                         | 15.90                         | 21.80                    |
| - Diluted (Rs. per share) (not annualised) (Face value per equity share of Rs. 10/- each)                                                    | 6.34                           | 7.25                           | 5.84                          | 19.97                         | 15.87                         | 21.76                    |

Notes: 1. The aforesaid consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 12 February 2026.  
 2. The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in relation to unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 are as follows:

| Particulars | STANDALONE (Rs. in Millions)  |                  |  |                           |  |  |
|-------------|-------------------------------|------------------|--|---------------------------|--|--|
|             | For the Quarter Ended         |                  |  | For the Nine months ended |  |  |
|             | December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | September 30, 20 |  |                           |  |  |